## Item no 5.7

QUESTION NO 7 By Councillor McLellan for answer by

the Convener of the Transport and Environment Committee at a meeting of the Council on 25 October 2018

**Question** How much it will cost to replace the minibuses which are

currently used on Lothian Buses' 69 service through

Willowbrae and the Lady Nairne estate?

**Answer** 

Question What subsidy has Lothian Buses asked the Council to

provide to maintain this service?

**Answer** 

Question How much the temporary replacement service to be

provided by Prentice Coaches will cost per year?

**Answer**